

## City of Dallas

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:        | 21-1637   | Version: 1 | Name:         |                         |  |
|----------------|---|------------|---------------|-------------------------|--|
| Туре:          | BRIEFING I  | TEMS       | Status:       | Agenda Ready            |  |
| File created:  | 8/25/2021   |            | In control:   | Public Safety Committee |  |
| On agenda:     | 9/13/2021   |            | Final action: |                         |  |
| Title:         | Code Compliance Services Habitual Nuisance Property Designation<br>[Carl Simpson, Director, Code Compliance Services) |            |               |                         |  |
| Sponsors:      |   |            |               |                         |  |
| Indexes:       |   |            |               |                         |  |
| Code sections: |   |            |               |                         |  |
| Attachments:   |   |            |               |                         |  |
|                | Ver. Action   | _          | Ad            |                         |  |

Code Compliance Services Habitual Nuisance Property Designation [Carl Simpson, Director, Code Compliance Services)